Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1973 Assembly Bill 973

1.3-2

Date published:

April 8, 1974

CHAPTER 177, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 343.09 (4) of the statutes, relating to boards to review denial of operator's licenses for epileptics.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

343.09 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

577

CHAPTER 177

343.09 (4) Whenever a license is denied by the administrator, such denial may be reviewed by a reviewing board upon written request of the applicant filed with the division within 10 days after receipt of notice of such denial. The reviewing board Reviewing boards shall consist of the administrator or his representative and 4 persons 2 physicians from a list of physicians designated by the state health officer. The persons physicians designated by the state health officer shall be physicians duly licensed to practice medicine in this state. The members so designated by the state health officer and shall receive the per diem and expenses provided in s. 15.08 (7) which shall be charged to the appropriation for the department of health and social services. The administrator plus any 2 of the members designated by the state health officer constitute a quorum. Actions of the feviewing board boards are subject to judicial review under s. 343.40.